YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups You

Sample 1046 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 26 - 29, 2025
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
supportive  supportive Neutral adversarial adversarial  Not sure
Republicans in Congress 37% 27% 17% 6% 4% 9%
The military 31% 14% 20% 12% 13% 10%
Americans in red states 29% 19% 22% 9% 8% 13%
American citizens 27% 13% 14% 14% 24% 7%
Large corporations 27% 25% 22% 8% 6% 11%
Small businesses 19% 15% 22% 13% 17% 14%
Wall Street 15% 16% 32% 10% 9% 17%
The U.S. Supreme Court 14% 18% 27% 18% 11% 12%
State governments 12% 16% 24% 18% 18% 12%
Social media companies 11% 18% 28% 17% 13% 13%
International adversaries 10% 14% 19% 18% 27% 11%
Americans in blue states 10% 12% 20% 15% 30% 13%
International allies 9% 16% 16% 20% 30% 9%
Labor unions 8% 12% 26% 15% 22% 16%
Federal agencies 8% 12% 16% 21% 34% 9%
Federal employees 7% 11% 18% 19% 37% 8%
Universities 6% 10% 19% 23% 30% 12%
Federal courts 6% 10% 21% 23% 29% 11%
The news media 5% 9% 17% 21% 39% 10%
Democrats in Congress 2% 6% 18% 19% 46% 9%

2. How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
supportive  supportive Neutral adversarial adversarial  Not sure
Republicans in Congress 45% 24% 15% 4% 4% 9%
Americans in red states 34% 23% 19% 7% 5% 14%
The military 26% 17% 28% 9% 5% 15%
Large corporations 24% 26% 23% 9% 5% 14%
American citizens 17% 21% 20% 19% 14% 9%
Small businesses 14% 17% 27% 14% 10% 18%
Social media companies 13% 17% 24% 21% 9% 16%
Wall Street 10% 16% 31% 15% 8% 19%
The U.S. Supreme Court 9% 19% 34% 15% 8% 15%
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups

You

7% 20% 27% 21% 9% 15%
7% 13% 17% 27% 21% 14%
6% 13% 20% 28% 21% 12%
6% 14% 25% 20% 17% 19%
5% 14% 22% 25% 20% 13%
5% 9% 17% 22% 33% 14%
5% 1% 26% 27% 18% 14%
5% 11% 22% 21% 30% 11%
4% 11% 24% 24% 23% 14%
3% 10% 19% 29% 29% 10%
3% 4% 14% 24% 46% 10%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 26 - 29, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.079, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.886.

1046
+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

94 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Republicans in Congress
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 37% 37% 36% 29% 31% 41% 44% 38% 30% 40% 26%
Somewhat supportive 27% 29% 25% 21% 29% 24% 37% 29% 19% 25% 29%
Neutral 17% 19% 15% 28% 15% 16% 10% 16% 26% 14% 20%
Somewhat adversarial 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 1% 7%
Very adversarial 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 13% 13% 8% 1% % 14% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035) (514) (521) (245) (200) (334) (256) (610) (149) (148) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very supportive 37% 38% 23% 50% 40% 44% 36% 39% 42% 32% 42% 37% 34%
Somewhat supportive 27% 27% 24% 31% 28% 32% 25% 26% 35% 26% 28% 23% 35%
Neutral 17% 18% 24% 9% 15% 13% 19% 17% 10% 19% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% % 4% 7% 6%
Very adversarial 4% 5% 6% 0% 6% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 6% 2% 4% 10% 6% 6% 12% 8% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035)  (347) (360) (328) (386) (411) (429) (304) (201) (184) (225) (387) (239)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — The military
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 31% 35% 27% 23% 19% 41% 36% 3% 14% 21% 20%
Somewhat supportive 14% 14% 15% 19% 22% 8% 12% 15% 11% 13% 18%
Neutral 20% 22% 17% 28% 19% 19% 12% 16% 28% 24% 28%
Somewhat adversarial 12% 13% 12% 6% 14% 12% 18% 13% 17% 8% 7%
Very adversarial 13% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 18% 11% 12% 22% 14%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 13% 14% 9% 4% % 19% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,040) (518) (522) (246) (202) (331) (261) (609) (153) (150) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 31% 11% 23% 60% 11% 60% 31% 31% 37% 35% 30% 32% 26%
Somewhat supportive 14% 13% 12% 19% 14% 17% 11% 15% 23% 18% 10% 15% 16%
Neutral 20% 20% 26% 11% 16% 13% 20% 19% 13% 18% 16% 19% 24%
Somewhat adversarial 12% 21% 12% 4% 27% 4% 12% 15% 13% 13% 18% 10% 11%
Very adversarial 13% 26% 11% 1% 26% 1% 14% 14% 10% 6% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure 10% 9% 16% 5% 5% 4% 12% 6% 4% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040)  (352) (362) (326) (391) (408) (432) (302) (203) (186) (226) (389) (239)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Americans in red states
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 29% 29% 28% 13% 21% 38% 38% 31% 22% 22% 25%
Somewhat supportive 19% 23% 16% 23% 21% 16% 20% 20% 10% 27% 18%
Neutral 22% 23% 21% 30% 26% 16% 20% 23% 24% 21% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9%
Very adversarial 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6% 15% 13% 6%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 19% 14% 12% 7% 10% 22% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,038) (519) (519) (245) (201) (332) (260) (611) (151) (150) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 29% 21% 18% 48% 22% 49% 26% 30% 38% 31% 32% 28% 25%
Somewhat supportive 19% 20% 18% 20% 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 18% 14% 18% 27%
Neutral 22% 19% 28% 20% 19% 23% 21% 24% 19% 26% 23% 22% 20%
Somewhat adversarial 9% 15% 10% 2% 17% 2% 11% 8% 8% 5% 11% 10% 8%
Very adversarial 8% 14% 8% 2% 17% 1% 9% 11% 5% 5% 7% 9% 9%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 9% 5% 6% 15% 8% 6% 15% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,038)  (352) (358) (328) (389) (410) (431) (302) (202) (184) (227) (388) (239)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — American citizens
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 27% 31% 24% 14% 18% 39% 33% 33% 10% 18% 18%
Somewhat supportive 13% 13% 14% 16% 17% 9% 12% 14% 11% 9% 21%
Neutral 14% 16% 12% 25% 19% 8% 6% 12% 19% 17% 13%
Somewhat adversarial 14% 14% 15% 11% 12% 14% 20% 14% 18% 14% 12%
Very adversarial 24% 21% 27% 24% 24% 23% 26% 21% 30% 33% 28%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 10% 11% % 3% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (519) (522) (245) (200) (334) (262) (614) (150) (150) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very supportive 27% 5% 17% 60% 6% 60% 23% 33% 35% 28% 27% 30% 23%
Somewhat supportive 13% 10% 11% 19% % 18% 14% 10% 14% 14% 11% 15% 13%
Neutral 14% 12% 18% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 18% 10% 12% 18%
Somewhat adversarial 14% 26% 15% 2% 25% 2% 15% 15% 12% 10% 19% 12% 17%
Very adversarial 24% 44% 26% 2% 50% 3% 27% 25% 20% 21% 25% 24% 26%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 5% 1% 3% 10% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,041)  (351) (360) (330) (391) (410) (432) (304) (203) (186) (227) (388) (240)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Large corporations
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 27% 27% 28% 18% 25% 30% 35% 29% 23% 25% 26%
Somewhat supportive 25% 27% 23% 26% 21% 23% 33% 27% 22% 22% 21%
Neutral 22% 25% 19% 26% 26% 20% 16% 21% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat adversarial 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8%
Very adversarial 6% 5% % % 6% % 5% 5% 10% 9% 9%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 14% 13% 12% 5% 9% 20% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,035) (516) (519) (245) (199) (330) (261) (609) (151) (148) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 27% 36% 18% 29% 42% 25% 30% 26% 33% 21% 33% 26% 28%
Somewhat supportive 25% 23% 20% 33% 23% 33% 20% 29% 32% 30% 22% 25% 26%
Neutral 22% 13% 29% 23% 11% 24% 24% 20% 19% 25% 21% 22% 20%
Somewhat adversarial 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% % 7% 6% 12%
Very adversarial 6% 10% 6% 2% 9% 2% 7% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 5%
Not sure 11% 6% 19% 7% 5% 8% 12% 9% 5% 14% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035)  (348) (360) (327) (388) (409) (430) (303) (199) (186) (227) (386) (236)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Small businesses
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 19% 19% 18% 6% 9% 27% 29% 22% 5% 16% 15%
Somewhat supportive 15% 17% 13% 16% 18% 13% 13% 17% 9% 9% 14%
Neutral 22% 27% 19% 33% 25% 20% 13% 21% 26% 23% 25%
Somewhat adversarial 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 8% 10% 12%
Very adversarial 17% 15% 18% 13% 15% 17% 22% 13% 27% 24% 16%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 19% 17% 13% 9% 11% 24% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,033) (512) (521) (244) (200) (330) (259) (610) (148) (149) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 19% 4% 11% 41% 5% 43% 19% 21% 22% 26% 17% 23% 9%
Somewhat supportive 15% 10% 10% 25% % 25% 14% 15% 18% 16% 11% 16% 17%
Neutral 22% 17% 28% 22% 18% 20% 20% 21% 27% 25% 22% 17% 29%
Somewhat adversarial 13% 20% 16% 3% 21% 4% 13% 15% 12% 10% 16% 13% 12%
Very adversarial 17% 33% 15% 2% 37% 1% 18% 18% 15% 10% 20% 17% 16%
Not sure 14% 15% 20% 7% 11% % 16% 11% 6% 13% 13% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,033)  (348) (358) (327) (388) (406) (431) (299) (200) (185) (226) (385) (237)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Wall Street
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 8%
Somewhat supportive 16% 18% 16% 15% 14% 13% 26% 19% 5% 15% 15%
Neutral 32% 38% 27% 35% 30% 36% 27% 35% 32% 24% 24%
Somewhat adversarial 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 21%
Very adversarial 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% % 11% % 14% 13% 10%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 20% 20% 18% 10% 15% 24% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,036) (514) (522) (246) (201) (331) (258) (609) (151) (148) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very supportive 15% 14%  10%  21%  18% 17% 16% 14% 17% 18% 13% 14%  15%
Somewhat supportive 16% 16% 11% 24% 13% 26% 17% 14% 24% 17% 13% 16% 20%
Neutral 32% 21% 36% 41% 23% 39% 30% 36% 34% 35% 32% 34% 29%
Somewhat adversarial 10% 17% 11% 3% 18% 4% 12% 10% 6% 12% 10% 8% 12%
Very adversarial 9% 15% 9% 2% 14% 2% 8% 10% 8% 4% 12% 10% 7%
Not sure 17% 17%  24%  10%  14% 11% 17% 16% 11% 15% 19% 17%  17%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,036)  (349) (362) (325) (389) (407) (431) (301) (202) (185) (226) (388) (237)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — The U.S. Supreme Court
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 14% 13% 15% 6% 9% 18% 20% 14% 16% 12% 10%
Somewhat supportive 18% 20% 16% 18% 18% 16% 22% 19% 12% 12% 27%
Neutral 27% 29% 26% 28% 24% 29% 28% 28% 26% 23% 28%
Somewhat adversarial 18% 19% 17% 14% 23% 17% 18% 20% 13% 15% 11%
Very adversarial 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 8% 14% 25% 12%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 20% 15% 11% 3% 10% 19% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,031) (513) (518) (244) (201) (328) (258) (608) (147) (149) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 14% 11% 8% 23% 16% 23% 13% 14% 18% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat supportive 18% 18% 10% 27% 17% 28% 15% 22% 25% 20% 19% 16% 20%
Neutral 27% 19% 35% 28% 21% 27% 30% 22% 28% 28% 21% 30% 27%
Somewhat adversarial 18% 25% 16% 12% 26% 14% 17% 20% 18% 13% 25% 17% 15%
Very adversarial 11% 15% 14% 3% 15% 3% 12% 12% 9% % 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 7% 6% 5% 13% 10% 3% 14% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,031)  (346) (360) (325) (385) (405) (429) (300) (199) (184) (227) (385) (235)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — State governments
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 12% 11% 12% 7% 9% 15% 14% 15% 4% 7% 9%
Somewhat supportive 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 17% 18% 17% 13% 10% 19%
Neutral 24% 28% 20% 26% 28% 22% 19% 24% 24% 25% 22%
Somewhat adversarial 18% 20% 17% 17% 21% 15% 23% 19% 11% 23% 23%
Very adversarial 18% 15% 21% 20% 15% 18% 19% 16% 24% 21% 17%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 15% 15% 12% 7% 10% 23% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,037) (516) (521) (245) (201) (329) (262) (610) (151) (150) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very supportive 12% 3% 5% 27% 4% 25% 11% 11% 19% 9% 11% 16% 8%
Somewhat supportive 16% 10% 8% 30% 8% 27% 13% 17% 22% 20% 11% 16% 16%
Neutral 24% 15% 28% 27% 14% 26% 25% 24% 19% 19% 30% 22% 24%
Somewhat adversarial 18% 25% 22% % 29% 11% 19% 21% 18% 21% 15% 16% 24%
Very adversarial 18% 35% 18% 1% 3% 3% 19% 16% 19% 17% 20% 17% 19%
Not sure 12% 11% 18% 7% 8% 8% 14% 10% 2% 15% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087)  (353) (357) (327) (390) (408) (432) (300) (202) (186) (224) (388) (239)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Social media companies
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 11% 11% 12% 7% 11% 12% 13% 12% 17% 4% 6%
Somewhat supportive 18% 19% 17% 15% 25% 19% 13% 20% 13% 19% 10%
Neutral 28% 33% 24% 29% 29% 28% 27% 29% 29% 29% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 16% 21% 19% 8% 8% 34%
Very adversarial 13% 10% 15% 14% 8% 13% 16% 10% 12% 28% 15%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 21% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,033) (513) (520) (244) (201) (327) (261) (610) (149) (148) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 11% 12% 6% 16% 15% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11% 13% 9%
Somewhat supportive 18% 17% 12% 25% 18% 22% 14% 19% 25% 10% 19% 18% 22%
Neutral 28% 21% 33% 30% 22% 34% 27% 31% 27% 33% 29% 27% 26%
Somewhat adversarial 17% 20% 16% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 22% 21% 18% 14% 19%
Very adversarial 13% 18% 14% 6% 17% 8% 15% 12% 8% 10% 11% 14% 13%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 9% 8% 6% 15% 9% 4% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,033)  (349) (356) (328) (387) (409) (430) (302) (199) (187) (222) (386) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — International adversaries
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Somewhat supportive 14% 17% 11% 17% 15% 10% 15% 16% 13% 6% 8%
Neutral 19% 21% 17% 24% 26% 15% 14% 20% 16% 21% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 18% 22% 14% 13% 14% 22% 22% 18% 14% 12% 32%
Very adversarial 27% 22% 32% 19% 21% 33% 35% 25% 27% 39% 29%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 18% 11% 12% 5% 10% 21% 11% %
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035) (516) (519) (246) (201) (331) (257) (609) (151) (149) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 10% 10% 8% 12% 16% 10% 11% 9% 15% 13% % 9% 13%
Somewhat supportive 14% 13% 9% 20% 13% 16% 10% 16% 22% 15% 15% 15% 12%
Neutral 19% 10% 23% 24% 10% 25% 17% 19% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 18% 14% 19% 21% 12% 21% 21% 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 20%
Very adversarial 27% 41% 27% 14% 41% 23% 28% 29% 23% 22% 34% 27% 25%
Not sure 11% 12% 14% 8% 7% 5% 12% 10% 3% 14% 13% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,035)  (349) (359) (327) (387) (407) (433) (299) (201) (183) (225) (389) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Americans in blue states
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 10% 9% 11% 8% 4% 14% 13% 12% 8% 4% 3%
Somewhat supportive 12% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 4% 8% 11%
Neutral 20% 22% 17% 30% 17% 18% 16% 20% 21% 17% 17%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 18% 13% 10% 20% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 20%
Very adversarial 30% 28% 33% 24% 32% 30% 35% 28% 33% 44% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 16% 16% 13% 7% 11% 19% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,035) (515) (520) (245) (199) (331) (260) (609) (151) (150) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 10% 4% % 19% 3% 19% 11% 9% 12% 15% 10% 11% 5%
Somewhat supportive 12% 4% 6% 25% 5% 22% 10% 12% 16% 16% 8% 11% 13%
Neutral 20% 9% 23% 27% 10% 27% 17% 23% 17% 15% 21% 21% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 14% 23% 17% 14% 14% 17%
Very adversarial 30% 56% 31% 5% 61% 8% 34% 33% 24% 25% 36% 28% 33%
Not sure 13% 11% 19% 9% 4% 8% 15% 9% 8% 12% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,035)  (350) (358) (327) (389) (406) (430) (300) (203) (185) (224) (387) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — International allies
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 11% 4% 7% 7%
Somewhat supportive 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 19% 11% 12% 6%
Neutral 16% 20% 13% 21% 16% 16% 13% 16% 21% 18% 9%
Somewhat adversarial 20% 23% 17% 23% 17% 18% 24% 20% 14% 20% 30%
Very adversarial 30% 24% 35% 22% 35% 29% 33% 27% 33% 34% 36%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 13% 10% 11% 2% % 17% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,039) (519) (520) (246) (201) (332) (260) (611) (153) (149) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 9% 3% 4% 20% 4% 21% 9% 9% 13% 12% 7% 10% 7%
Somewhat supportive 16% 8% 11% 29% % 27% 13% 14% 25% 15% 12% 19% 13%
Neutral 16% 9% 18% 22% 8% 24% 15% 15% 18% 13% 12% 21% 15%
Somewhat adversarial 20% 18% 25% 17% 21% 14% 21% 22% 17% 16% 24% 16% 25%
Very adversarial 30% 55% 27% 6% 57% 8% 32% 33% 25% 27% 35% 27% 30%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 6% 3% 5% 10% 7% 2% 17% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,039)  (352) (360) (327) (389) (409) (432) (302) (202) (185) (225) (390) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Labor unions
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 12% 10% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat supportive 12% 15% 9% 10% 8% 17% 11% 14% 9% 9% 5%
Neutral 26% 29% 23% 32% 30% 23% 20% 27% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 21% 14% 14% 16% 28%
Very adversarial 22% 20% 24% 22% 20% 20% 30% 21% 27% 30% 16%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 16% 22% 18% 7% 15% 19% 17% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,037) (515) (522) (245) (201) (334) (257) (609) (151) (150) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 8% 1% 4% 20% 4% 17% 8% 8% 14% 10% 9% 9% 6%
Somewhat supportive 12% 6% 8% 23% 6% 25% 8% 13% 17% 16% 12% 13% 9%
Neutral 26% 15% 27% 35% 13% 32% 24% 25% 28% 20% 25% 26% 30%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 19% 18% 9% 18% 11% 19% 12% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15%
Very adversarial 22% 42% 22% 3% 52% 3% 23% 26% 19% 18% 23% 20% 27%
Not sure 16% 16% 22% 10% 7% 11% 18% 17% 7% 19% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 9%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,037)  (350) (361) (326) (389) (409) (431) (303) (203) (183) (226) (388) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Federal agencies
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5%
Somewhat supportive 12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 9% 14% 14% 9% 6% 9%
Neutral 16% 18% 14% 22% 14% 18% 10% 16% 20% 11% 21%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 24% 18% 18% 21% 21% 24% 21% 16% 21% 26%
Very adversarial 34% 29% 39% 30% 32% 33% 40% 32% 35% 44% 32%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 13% 10% 9% 4% 8% 14% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,032) (515) (517) (245) (200) (328) (259) (606) (150) (150) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very supportive 8% 2% 4% 19% 3% 17% 8% % 12% 11% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat supportive 12% 8% 8% 22% 5% 23% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Neutral 16% 9% 20% 19% 8% 20% 16% 16% 14% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 15% 21% 27% 17% 26% 19% 24% 24% 21% 20% 21% 21%
Very adversarial 34% 59% 34% 9% 65% 10% 34% 35% 33% 26% 38% 32% 37%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 5% 3% 4% 11% 6% 2% 10% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,032)  (348) (359) (325) (386) (405) (430) (299) (201) (184) (226) (387) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Federal employees
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat supportive 11% 15% 8% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 5% 7%
Neutral 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 22% 14% 23%
Somewhat adversarial 19% 24% 15% 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 11% 19% 22%
Very adversarial 37% 33% 41% 32% 38% 35% 43% 34% 42% 49% 38%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 10% 11% % 5% 8% 12% 9% %
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,038) (517) (521) (245) (201) (331) (261) (609) (152) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 7% 2% 2% 17% 2% 13% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 4%
Somewhat supportive 11% 5% 10% 19% 4% 21% 12% 8% 15% 12% 9% 12% 11%
Neutral 18% 12% 17% 24% 9% 23% 16% 16% 19% 28% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 19% 9% 22% 26% 8% 27% 16% 26% 17% 17% 16% 19% 23%
Very adversarial 37% 65% 38% 9% 2% 11% 38% 36% 37% 29% 45% 35% 39%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 6% 3% 5% 12% 5% 2% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,038)  (349) (361) (328) (388) (410) (433) (303) (200) (186) (225) (388) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Universities
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Somewhat supportive 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 7% 9% 11% 14% 5% 8%
Neutral 19% 21% 17% 29% 17% 17% 14% 18% 21% 21% 17%
Somewhat adversarial 23% 27% 19% 14% 20% 26% 32% 25% 15% 18% 28%
Very adversarial 30% 27% 32% 24% 29% 31% 33% 29% 26% 38% 30%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 12% 17% 12% 8% 11% 18% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,036) (518) (518) (244) (202) (329) (261) (609) (151) (149) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 6% 4% 2% 12% 3% 11% 6% 5% 11% 7% 4% 7% 6%
Somewhat supportive 10% % 5% 19% 5% 15% 9% 10% 15% 15% 6% 9% 13%
Neutral 19% 8% 23% 25% 9% 24% 20% 17% 14% 21% 14% 19% 22%
Somewhat adversarial 23% 19% 22% 28% 22% 32% 21% 29% 23% 19% 30% 22% 21%
Very adversarial 30% 50% 31% 8% 56% 11% 29% 31% 31% 28% 33% 28% 30%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 8% 5% % 15% 9% 6% 11% 14% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,036)  (351) (358) (327) (388) (409) (429) (301) (203) (186) (224) (388) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Federal courts
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat supportive 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10%
Neutral 21% 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 14% 22% 19% 16% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 23% 29% 17% 15% 22% 24% 29% 25% 16% 22% 22%
Very adversarial 29% 26% 31% 28% 26% 27% 36% 27% 31% 35% 31%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 16% 15% 10% 5% 10% 17% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,033) (516) (517) (245) (200) (331) (257) (609) (151) (148) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 6% 2% 2% 14% 3% 13% 6% 6% 9% 10% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat supportive 10% 10% 4% 18% % 15% 7% 13% 15% 10% 8% 11% 11%
Neutral 21% 10% 22% 30% 10% 27% 19% 19% 24% 19% 21% 24% 17%
Somewhat adversarial 23% 20% 26% 23% 20% 27% 24% 25% 19% 24% 26% 22% 21%
Very adversarial 29% 48% 30% 9% 56% 10% 31% 27% 31% 23% 31% 26% 35%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 7% 3% 8% 12% 9% 3% 15% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,033)  (348) (361) (324) (387) (406) (428) (301) (201) (183) (226) (388) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — The news media
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat supportive 9% 9% 9% 13% 13% 5% 6% 9% 12% 5% 6%
Neutral 17% 18% 17% 27% 16% 14% 13% 16% 20% 22% 14%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 24% 18% 10% 19% 27% 26% 22% 17% 14% 27%
Very adversarial 39% 38% 39% 32% 38% 38% 47% 39% 33% 45% 38%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 12% 4% 8% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,036) (518) (518) (243) (199) (331) (263) (612) (149) (150) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 5% 2% 3% 9% 3% 9% 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7%
Somewhat supportive 9% % 5% 15% 4% 13% 8% 6% 15% 13% 5% 9% 9%
Neutral 17% 15% 17% 19% 12% 19% 18% 15% 18% 18% 15% 19% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 12% 24% 26% 14% 32% 18% 27% 22% 21% 20% 22% 20%
Very adversarial 39% 55% 38% 23% 63% 25% 40% 39% 39% 32% 50% 36% 38%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 8% 3% 3% 12% 5% 3% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,036)  (350) (358) (328) (390) (409) (428) (302) (203) (185) (223) (388) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Trump Administration Treatment of Groups — Democrats in Congress
How would you describe the Trump administration’s treatment of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 0%
Somewhat supportive 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Neutral 18% 22% 15% 24% 21% 17% 10% 17% 22% 15% 27%
Somewhat adversarial 19% 20% 17% 17% 15% 19% 23% 21% 10% 17% 17%
Very adversarial 46% 47% 46% 35% 42% 50% 55% 47% 40% 53% 40%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 13% 11% % 4% 8% 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (519) (520) (246) (201) (332) (260) (610) (151) (150) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very supportive 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Somewhat supportive 6% 5% 4% 9% 2% 9% 4% 4% 13% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Neutral 18% 8% 22% 24% 6% 23% 19% 15% 18% 24% 14% 18% 18%
Somewhat adversarial 19% 12% 18% 26% 11% 28% 16% 23% 18% 17% 17% 19% 21%
Very adversarial 46% 68% 42% 30% 76% 32% 48% 50% 45% 41% 54% 43% 47%
Not sure 9% 5% 14% 7% 2% 4% 10% 6% 4% 9% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,039)  (350) (361) (328) (389) (409) (433) (300) (203) (185) (226) (389) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Republicans in Congress
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 45% 44% 45% 37% 42% 45% 54% 49% 32% 46% 30%
Somewhat supportive 24% 25% 24% 16% 21% 28% 31% 25% 19% 22% 29%
Neutral 15% 17% 12% 24% 17% 13% 7% 13% 24% 14% 11%
Somewhat adversarial 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Very adversarial 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 9%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 14% 11% 9% 2% 7% 15% 11% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035) (517) (518) (245) (201) (329) (260) (607) (151) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 45% 54% 30% 51% 60% 47% 43% 49% 53% 44% 52% 39% 47%
Somewhat supportive 24% 19% 21% 33% 19% 33% 21% 25% 30% 20% 21% 28% 25%
Neutral 15% 10% 24% 9% 8% 11% 18% 12% 6% 18% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Very adversarial 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 4% 4% 4% 10% % 4% 10% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 98%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035) (345) (360) (330) (386) (410) (427) (304) (201) (186) (225) (385) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Americans in red states
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 34% 35% 32% 22% 29% 39% 41% 36% 21% 3% 24%
Somewhat supportive 23% 23% 23% 17% 24% 24% 26% 23% 16% 29% 23%
Neutral 19% 20% 17% 25% 24% 14% 13% 18% 21% 17% 18%
Somewhat adversarial 7% 9% 4% 12% 9% 3% 5% 6% 12% 4% %
Very adversarial 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 21% 13% 14% 7% 11% 23% 10% 23%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,037) (518) (519) (245) (200) (332) (260) (611) (151) (149) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 34% 29% 25% 47% 34% 49% 32% 35% 43% 34% 36% 32% 33%
Somewhat supportive 23% 29% 24% 16% 30% 22% 21% 25% 26% 19% 22% 23% 26%
Neutral 19% 15%  21%  20%  14% 15% 21% 16% 17% 21% 17% 18%  20%
Somewhat adversarial 7% 10% 8% 2% 9% 3% 6% % 6% 7% 5% 9% 4%
Very adversarial 5% % 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 14% 11% 21% 9% % 6% 14% 11% 5% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 102% 101%  102% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,037)  (349) (360) (328) (387) (409) (430) (303) (201) (184) (226) (386) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — The military
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 26% 28% 24% 17% 18% 33% 32% 30% 15% 20% 20%
Somewhat supportive 17% 15% 18% 21% 22% 11% 16% 16% 15% 16% 31%
Neutral 28% 34% 23% 29% 37% 25% 23% 28% 29% 34% 18%
Somewhat adversarial 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 13% 9% 11% 10% 6%
Very adversarial 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 10% 6% 5%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 19% 14% 17% 10% 13% 20% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,034) (518) (516) (243) (201) (332) (258) (608) (151) (148) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 26% 9% 19% 50% 11% 47% 26% 28% 31% 30% 26% 27% 21%
Somewhat supportive 17% 18% 14% 18% 16% 23% 15% 17% 24% 18% 13% 17% 19%
Neutral 28% 33% 35% 17% 36% 20% 30% 29% 26% 28% 29% 27% 32%
Somewhat adversarial 9% 15% 11% 2% 18% 2% 9% 10% % 7% 14% 8% 9%
Very adversarial 5% 9% 3% 2% 8% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Not sure 15% 16% 18% 11% 11% % 16% 11% % 13% 12% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,034)  (349) (359) (326) (388) (405) (428) (301) (202) (185) (226) (386) (237)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Large corporations
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 24% 24% 24% 20% 23% 23% 30% 25% 21% 26% 15%
Somewhat supportive 26% 29% 23% 21% 21% 28% 32% 28% 17% 26% 22%
Neutral 23% 24% 21% 31% 27% 16% 19% 22% 24% 24% 27%
Somewhat adversarial 9% 10% 8% % 11% 10% 6% 10% 7% 4% 11%
Very adversarial 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 3% 13% 7% 7%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 18% 13% 16% 7% 12% 19% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,037) (517) (520) (244) (200) (333) (260) (611) (149) (150) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 24% 27% 17% 28% 34% 23% 26% 27% 24% 22% 24% 23% 26%
Somewhat supportive 26% 24% 24% 29% 27% 33% 24% 29% 32% 20% 25% 27% 29%
Neutral 23% 18% 28% 22% 14% 24% 24% 19% 19% 29% 24% 18% 25%
Somewhat adversarial 9% 11% % 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9% 6%
Very adversarial 5% 9% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 10% 8% 8% 13% 10% 9% 13% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,037) (349) (358) (330) (388) (410) (429) (303) (202) (186) (225) (385) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — American citizens
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 17% 20% 15% 8% 10% 24% 24% 20% 9% 15% 8%
Somewhat supportive 21% 22% 20% 20% 20% 23% 21% 22% 13% 14% 38%
Neutral 20% 23% 18% 30% 30% 15% 9% 20% 28% 15% 20%
Somewhat adversarial 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 17% 24% 21% 16% 20% 8%
Very adversarial 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 14% 18% 11% 18% 21% 18%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 13% 11% 7% 4% 6% 16% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (517) (523) (245) (201) (333) (261) (610) (153) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 17% 4% 11% 36% 5% 43% 14% 23% 21% 19% 22% 17% 12%
Somewhat supportive 21% 14% 15% 35% 9% 31% 22% 16% 28% 23% 13% 24% 22%
Neutral 20% 20% 24% 17% 19% 16% 18% 20% 21% 26% 21% 17% 22%
Somewhat adversarial 19% 31% 21% 4% 35% 5% 20% 16% 22% 11% 22% 20% 20%
Very adversarial 14% 24% 15% 2% 26% 1% 15% 17% 6% 12% 14% 12% 16%
Not sure 9% % 13% 6% 6% 4% 10% % 2% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,040)  (350) (362) (328) (388) (409) (431) (305) (201) (187) (226) (389) (238)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Small businesses
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 14% 16% 12% 5% 11% 18% 20% 16% 9% 9% 8%
Somewhat supportive 17% 19% 15% 13% 17% 17% 21% 18% 9% 10% 29%
Neutral 27% 32% 23% 35% 34% 24% 18% 27% 26% 33% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 14% 13% 14% 17% 8% 13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 9%
Very adversarial 10% 8% 12% 7% 11% 10% 13% 7% 20% 16% 15%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 22% 19% 19% 11% 16% 24% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,036) (516) (520) (244) (202) (328) (262) (609) (153) (147) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 14% 3% 10% 28% 6% 31% 13% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 9%
Somewhat supportive 17% 12% 13% 26% 10% 28% 16% 13% 28% 19% 13% 19% 15%
Neutral 27% 26%  30%  26% 2%  22% 26% 27% 27% 25% 31% 23%  32%
Somewhat adversarial 14% 20% 14% 8% 20% 8% 17% 14% 11% 15% 13% 13% 15%
Very adversarial 10% 19% 10% 2% 20% 2% 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9%
Not sure 18% 19% 24% 10% 16% 10% 18% 18% % 17% 18% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,036)  (351) (356) (329) (391) (408) (429) (302) (203) (187) (225) (383) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Social media companies
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 13% 14% 12% 12% 20% 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 10%
Somewhat supportive 17% 19% 16% 13% 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 15% 8%
Neutral 24% 28% 19% 25% 29% 19% 22% 22% 28% 31% 22%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 19% 23% 15% 17% 23% 28% 23% 12% 14% 31%
Very adversarial 9% 10% 9% 12% 3% 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 9%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 22% 13% 16% 12% 15% 21% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,037) (516) (521) (245) (201) (330) (261) (608) (153) (149) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 13% 17% 10% 12% 20% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15%
Somewhat supportive 17% 21% 14% 17% 23% 17% 16% 19% 22% 12% 18% 18% 19%
Neutral 24% 18% 30% 22% 21% 23% 27% 20% 25% 21% 21% 24% 27%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 19% 17% 27% 17% 27% 20% 23% 25% 21% 21% 22% 19%
Very adversarial 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% % 16% 11% 8% 5%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 12% 10% 10% 15% 14% 6% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087)  (350) (360) (327) (390) (408) (429) (302) (203) (187) (227) (385) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Wall Street
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 6%
Somewhat supportive 16% 20% 13% 15% 14% 14% 24% 18% 13% 12% 19%
Neutral 31% 35% 28% 34% 35% 33% 23% 32% 32% 28% 29%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 17% 13% 10% 16% 15% 19% 16% 10% 16% 12%
Very adversarial 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 14% 15% 8%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 27% 17% 19% 13% 18% 22% 18% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,041) (520) (521) (245) (202) (334) (260) (611) (153) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 10% 10% 7% 14% 12% 15% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Somewhat supportive 16% 17% 10% 22% 18% 21% 13% 18% 25% 17% 13% 14% 23%
Neutral 31% 25% 33% 35% 25% 36% 33% 32% 30% 36% 34% 29% 29%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 19% 17% 9% 21% 12% 14% 15% 16% 6% 19% 18% 13%
Very adversarial 8% 11% 8% 5% 10% 5% 10% 10% 3% 11% 9% 7% 6%
Not sure 19% 18% 24% 15% 13% 12% 20% 16% 11% 18% 17% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041)  (351) (360) (330) (389) (410) (431) (305) (203) (186) (227) (387) (241)

28



YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2l. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — The U.S. Supreme Court
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 10% 13% 9% 15% 7% %
Somewhat supportive 19% 20% 18% 19% 14% 18% 27% 22% 11% 15% 20%
Neutral 34% 37% 31% 31% 45% 32% 29% 35% 30% 37% 29%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 16% 14% 17% 10% 17% 16% 16% 16% 11% 17%
Very adversarial 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 12% 16% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 21% 15% 14% 8% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,033) (517) (516) (245) (201) (329) (258) (607) (151) (148) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 9% 12% 6% 10% 17% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 14%
Somewhat supportive 19% 21% 13% 25% 23% 23% 19% 20% 20% 20% 15% 19% 22%
Neutral 34% 28% 37% 36% 30% 40% 32% 33% 42% 33% 33% 36% 32%
Somewhat adversarial 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 13% 13% 20% 16% 12%
Very adversarial 8% 12% 9% 3% % 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9%
Not sure 15% 12%  21%  10% 8% 9% 14% 13% 9% 17% 16% 15%  11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,033)  (347) (359) (327) (385) (406) (428) (304) (199) (185) (225) (384) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2J. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — State governments
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6%
Somewhat supportive 20% 21% 20% 15% 18% 21% 27% 24% 8% 12% 23%
Neutral 27% 32% 21% 35% 29% 23% 22% 27% 33% 23% 21%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 21% 22% 13% 24% 22% 26% 22% 15% 27% 21%
Very adversarial 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% 16% 17% 13%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 23% 15% 16% 7% 13% 23% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,035) (518) (517) (244) (202) (331) (258) (607) (153) (149) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 7% 2% 6% 14% 4% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11% 4% 8% 6%
Somewhat supportive 20% 16% 12% 34% 15% 31% 21% 22% 22% 14% 18% 23% 22%
Neutral 27% 27% 30% 23% 25% 24% 25% 27% 29% 31% 35% 24% 22%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 28% 20% 17% 30% 21% 22% 23% 24% 20% 19% 21% 25%
Very adversarial 9% 14% 10% 3% 14% 3% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11%
Not sure 15% 14% 21% 10% 11% 9% 15% 13% % 16% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035) (348) (361) (326) (387) (407) (432) (302) (201) (185) (227) (387) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2K. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — International adversaries
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4%
Somewhat supportive 13% 16% 11% 17% 16% 10% 13% 14% 17% 4% 13%
Neutral 17% 16% 18% 24% 21% 14% 11% 15% 23% 22% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 27% 30% 24% 19% 28% 28% 33% 31% 12% 19% 32%
Very adversarial 21% 19% 24% 11% 12% 29% 29% 19% 24% 27% 24%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 23% 14% 14% 8% 13% 19% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,037) (515) (522) (244) (201) (332) (260) (608) (152) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very supportive 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10%
Somewhat supportive 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 14% 11% 15% 21% 12% 11% 12% 18%
Neutral 17% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15% 19% 17% 12% 15% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat adversarial 27% 25% 26% 32% 24% 37% 25% 27% 33% 28% 22% 30% 27%
Very adversarial 21% 26% 20% 18% 26% 20% 23% 23% 18% 20% 31% 20% 15%
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 11% 9% 9% 16% 12% 8% 18% 12% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,037) (351) (359) (327) (390) (407) (430) (303) (201) (185) (226) (386) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2L. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — International allies
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat supportive 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 13% 17% 14% 8% 10% 11%
Neutral 20% 24% 16% 28% 22% 17% 15% 20% 27% 15% 14%
Somewhat adversarial 28% 31% 26% 24% 29% 27% 33% 31% 14% 26% 30%
Very adversarial 21% 17% 24% 15% 23% 22% 24% 17% 27% 31% 29%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 15% 13% 13% 5% 10% 20% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,032) (518) (514) (243) (199) (330) (260) (609) (151) (146) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 6% 2% 3% 15% 5% 10% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat supportive 13% 7% 9% 24% 5% 24% 10% 15% 19% 12% 12% 14% 13%
Neutral 20% 14% 22% 24% 14% 23% 21% 16% 20% 26% 13% 26% 12%
Somewhat adversarial 28% 35% 26% 23% 35% 26% 28% 27% 31% 32% 30% 23% 33%
Very adversarial 21% 35% 23% 5% 35% 9% 22% 25% 19% 11% 28% 20% 23%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 9% % % 14% 9% 5% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 102%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,032)  (347) (357) (328) (386) (406) (426) (304) (201) (185) (225) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups

March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2M. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Labor unions
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat supportive 14% 18% 10% 11% 9% 18% 15% 16% 10% 10% %
Neutral 25% 29% 22% 30% 35% 22% 16% 23% 28% 32% 28%
Somewhat adversarial 20% 23% 17% 20% 19% 16% 27% 22% 12% 17% 24%
Very adversarial 17% 14% 19% 12% 13% 18% 23% 16% 20% 19% 13%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 23% 18% 20% 14% 16% 27% 18% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,035) (518) (517) (243) (201) (333) (258) (607) (151) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 6% 3% 4% 11% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% % 7% 7% 2%
Somewhat supportive 14% 7% 10% 24% 7% 25% 13% 15% 18% 18% 13% 12% 14%
Neutral 25% 19% 28% 28% 19% 26% 29% 23% 22% 18% 27% 25% 29%
Somewhat adversarial 20% 24% 22% 14% 29% 17% 17% 19% 27% 22% 18% 18% 22%
Very adversarial 17% 29% 14% 8% 29% 11% 16% 20% 17% 15% 20% 16% 16%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 15% 11% 12% 20% 17% 9% 21% 15% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,035) (347) (360) (328) (386) (409) (427) (304) (202) (183) (226) (386) (240)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2N. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Federal agencies
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat supportive 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 11% 18% 15% 13% 10% 14%
Neutral 22% 26% 19% 32% 32% 15% 14% 20% 28% 24% 26%
Somewhat adversarial 25% 27% 24% 14% 20% 31% 34% 28% 16% 18% 27%
Very adversarial 20% 18% 21% 15% 14% 24% 26% 18% 24% 25% 18%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 21% 15% 11% 5% 11% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 98% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,033) (517) (516) (243) (200) (332) (258) (606) (152) (148) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 5% 4% 2% 10% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 2%
Somewhat supportive 14% 12% 10% 22% 12% 19% 15% 12% 21% 17% 13% 12% 18%
Neutral 22% 23% 27% 17% 21% 19% 23% 21% 23% 31% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat adversarial 25% 28% 23% 26% 29% 29% 22% 32% 24% 19% 28% 29% 20%
Very adversarial 20% 24% 21% 16% 27% 17% 21% 22% 19% 14% 22% 21% 21%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 10% % 8% 14% 9% 5% 13% 11% 11% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,033)  (348) (359) (326) (389) (405) (431) (299) (201) (186) (227) (384) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups

March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Americans in blue states
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat supportive 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% % 9% 9% 9% 6% 20%
Neutral 17% 20% 14% 23% 21% 14% 11% 17% 21% 19% 9%
Somewhat adversarial 22% 23% 20% 19% 20% 22% 26% 23% 13% 22% 23%
Very adversarial 33% 33% 33% 25% 27% 37% 41% 33% 33% 37% 27%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 20% 13% 14% 6% 12% 20% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,035) (517) (518) (244) (200) (332) (259) (612) (152) (144) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 5% 4% 3% 10% 3% 9% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Somewhat supportive 9% 7% 4% 17% 7% 13% 10% 8% 12% 16% 8% 6% 11%
Neutral 17% 11% 22% 18% 10% 20% 17% 19% 14% 17% 13% 18% 20%
Somewhat adversarial 22% 27% 23% 16% 30% 19% 23% 20% 26% 19% 26% 22% 20%
Very adversarial 33% 40% 29% 30% 44% 31% 32% 38% 33% 28% 35% 35% 31%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 9% 6% 8% 14% 11% 5% 16% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,035) (347) (360) (328) (386) (408) (428) (303) (202) (185) (227) (385) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups

March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2P. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Federal courts
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat supportive 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 7% 8%
Neutral 26% 27% 25% 25% 32% 26% 20% 26% 27% 27% 23%
Somewhat adversarial 27% 30% 24% 22% 24% 29% 33% 30% 19% 17% 28%
Very adversarial 18% 17% 18% 10% 17% 19% 23% 15% 19% 29% 21%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 22% 14% 12% 8% 13% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,032) (516) (516) (244) (198) (331) (259) (606) (150) (149) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Somewhat supportive 11% 13% 6% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 7% 13% 11%
Neutral 26% 26% 28% 24% 25% 24% 22% 24% 32% 34% 23% 25% 24%
Somewhat adversarial 27% 27% 25% 30% 33% 32% 27% 29% 29% 22% 34% 26% 26%
Very adversarial 18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 18% 21% 17% 15% 14% 20% 17% 19%
Not sure 14% 13% 18% 9% 8% % 14% 13% % 12% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 98% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,032) (346) (358) (328) (385) (407) (427) (303) (200) (184) (226) (383) (239)

36



YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups

March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2Q. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — The news media
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat supportive 11% 11% 11% 11% 19% 6% 8% 11% 14% 6% 8%
Neutral 22% 23% 22% 29% 30% 17% 17% 20% 27% 32% 21%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 22% 21% 18% 17% 24% 24% 23% 14% 19% 23%
Very adversarial 30% 32% 28% 19% 18% 36% 43% 32% 18% 28% 34%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 17% 10% 13% 4% 10% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,036) (518) (518) (244) (201) (331) (260) (607) (152) (150) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% % 8% 3% 5% 4% 7%
Somewhat supportive 11% 14% 7% 11% 15% 9% 11% 8% 15% 10% 7% 12% 12%
Neutral 22% 23%  29%  15%  25% 15% 25% 19% 20% 25% 23% 21%  23%
Somewhat adversarial 21% 28% 18% 19% 26% 21% 22% 24% 21% 21% 21% 19% 25%
Very adversarial 30% 19% 29% 41% 20% 46% 29% 32% 34% 29% 34% 33% 20%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% % 8% 4% 11% 11% 3% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,036)  (349) (360) (327) (389) (408) (428) (304) (201) (187) (226) (385) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups

March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2R. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Universities
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Somewhat supportive 11% 11% 11% 12% 19% 6% 8% 10% 8% 12% 17%
Neutral 24% 26% 22% 29% 37% 18% 12% 22% 25% 30% 21%
Somewhat adversarial 24% 26% 23% 18% 14% 30% 34% 28% 17% 16% 19%
Very adversarial 23% 24% 22% 18% 13% 27% 33% 23% 23% 25% 23%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 18% 15% 15% 10% 13% 23% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,032) (515) (517) (244) (202) (330) (256) (606) (151) (149) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very supportive 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat supportive 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 11% 11% 8% 20% 16% 4% 10% 15%
Neutral 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 21% 26% 21% 21% 22% 25% 21% 27%
Somewhat adversarial 24% 27% 23% 24% 30% 27% 23% 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 23%
Very adversarial 23% 25% 22% 22% 24% 26% 22% 28% 21% 23% 25% 26% 17%
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 11% 10% 8% 15% 12% % 10% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,032) (348) (360) (324) (388) (405) (427) (304) (201) (185) (224) (386) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2S. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Federal employees
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Somewhat supportive 10% 14% % 16% 14% 8% 5% 11% 13% 5% 6%
Neutral 19% 19% 18% 20% 26% 17% 12% 19% 20% 18% 10%
Somewhat adversarial 29% 31% 27% 26% 28% 26% 36% 30% 22% 22% 44%
Very adversarial 29% 26% 31% 21% 20% 35% 37% 28% 29% 36% 27%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 15% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,029) (513) (516) (240) (201) (330) (258) (606) (150) (147) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat supportive 10% 6% 7% 17% 5% 17% 8% 8% 19% 12% 8% 10% 12%
Neutral 19% 13% 23% 19% 12% 20% 21% 18% 14% 16% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat adversarial 29% 32% 25% 29% 32% 29% 26% 33% 33% 34% 26% 30% 26%
Very adversarial 29% 38% 28% 21% 40% 24% 29% 32% 25% 20% 35% 28% 30%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 8% 6% 5% 12% % 5% 14% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,029) (345) (359) (325) (385) (404) (426) (300) (200) (185) (225) (383) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens You
2T. Response of Groups to Trump Administration — Democrats in Congress
How would you describe the following group’s response to the Trump administration’s actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very supportive 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 8% 2% 4%
Somewhat supportive 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 9%
Neutral 14% 15% 14% 24% 19% 11% 5% 13% 18% 15% 13%
Somewhat adversarial 24% 26% 22% 22% 30% 21% 22% 25% 19% 26% 21%
Very adversarial 46% 47% 44% 26% 31% 56% 65% 50% 32% 42% 40%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 18% 10% 9% 3% 8% 17% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,036) (517) (519) (245) (200) (331) (260) (608) (151) (149) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very supportive 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Somewhat supportive 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 5% 5%
Neutral 14% 16% 20% 6% 13% 8% 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16%
Somewhat adversarial 24% 30% 22% 21% 35% 21% 26% 24% 23% 26% 21% 22% 28%
Very adversarial 46% 38% 38% 62% 40% 62% 44% 53% 46% 43% 50% 48% 40%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 6% 3% 3% 10% % 4% 11% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,036)  (349) (360) (327) (389) (408) (430) (302) (201) (185) (226) (387) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Relation to Groups
March 26 - 29, 2025 - 1046 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 26 - 29, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.079, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.886.

1046
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

94 questions not reported.

You
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